

# Notice of a Meeting Main Street Brenham Board

Monday, November 7, 2022, at 4:00 PM

City Hall, Conference Room 2-A 200 West Vulcan Street Brenham, Texas

## **Call Meeting to Order**

#### **Citizens Comments**

[At this time, anyone will be allowed to speak on any matter calculation and that is not in the agenda, for a length of time not to exceed three (3) minutes. No Board discussion or action in take place on a latter was such has been placed on an agenda and posted in accordance with the law.]

### **Work Session**

- 1. Discussion and update on the Main week ommittee and Committee Workplans
  - a. Design
  - b. Economic Vitality
  - c. Organization
  - d. Promotions
- 2. Discussion Regarding Inc. er & Artisan Market for January 6, 2023
- 3. Discussion Regarding turday Farmer's Market in Austin Alley

## **Regular Session**

- iscuss at cossibly Act Upon the Minutes from the October 3, 2022 Board Meeting
- 5. Discuss and assibly Act Upon Acceptance of Proof of Completion of Work and Paid Invoices Related to the Factor of Grant for Brenham Heritage Museum Approved by the Main Street Board at the June 6, 2022 Board Naeting, and Authorize Payment of \$7,000.
- 6. Admir trative Report
- 7. Next Board Meeting: Monday, December 5, 2022 at 4:00 PM
- 8. Main Street Volunteers Christmas Party: Thursday, December 8, 2022 at 5:00 PM at Morriss Hall
- 9. Adjourn

## **Main Street Brenham Transformation Strategy**

Main Street Brenham will be an authentic, Curated, Experiential Destination through the Catalyst Strategies of Dining & Entertainment, The Arts, and Tourists & Tourism.

## **Main Street Brenham Mission**

The Brenham Main Street Program will use the 4-point approach

To revitalization – organization, promotion, design and economic restructuring

-to encourage reinvestment and preservation;

And to entice businesses, customers, visitors and

Downtown residents to the historic district.

## **Main Street Brenham Vision**

Main Street Brenham envisions downtown as a grow destination of the vibrant heart of our community,

Where history is preserved, interactive, and comes to the community of the

Certa Cation
I certify that a copy of the November 7, 2022 agenda care ms to be sidered by its Main Street Board was posted to the
City Hall bulletin board at 200 W. Vulcan, Brenham, Texa. Fried November 2 2022 at 12:00 PM.
Cynthia Timpa
Economic Development Assistant
<b>Disability Access Statement:</b> This meeting a cheelchar cessible. The cessible entrance is located at the Vulcan Street entrance to the Cit Administration Building. Accessible parking special are located at the entrance. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon reques (interpreters for the deaf must be requested twenty-fix 24) hours a confine meeting) by calling (979) 337-7567 for assistance.
I certify that the attached notice and a da of items to the ered by the Historic Preservation Board was removed by me from the City Hall
bulletin board on the day of, 2022 at AM PM.
Signature